Interim Report Q3 2024 Nanologica AB (publ) 23

2024
Jul - Sep

2023
Jul - Sep

2024
Jan - Sep

2023
Jan - Sep

2023
Jan - Dec

A. Operating profit/loss (TSEK) -22 203 -10 292 -47 365 -34 324 -69 963
B. Net sales (TSEK) 611 342 7 822 1 368 1 443
A/B Operating profit/loss (%) neg neg neg neg neg

A. Operating profit/loss (TSEK) -22 203 -10 292 -47 365 -34 324 -69 963
B. Depreciation and amortization of tangible, intangible
and right-of-use assets (TSEK) -5 166 -3 746 -11 894 -10 632 -19 365
A-B Earnings Before Interest, Taxes, Depreciation and
Amortization (EBITDA), (TSEK) -17 037 -6 546 -35 471 -23 692 -50 598

2024
Sep 30

2023
Sep 30

2023
31 Dec

A. Equity according to the balance sheet (TSEK) -8 838 34 840 -1 898
B. Total assets according to balance sheet (TSEK) 95 119 111 092 77 429
"A/B" = Equity/assets ratio (%) -9 31 -2

A. Equity according to the balance sheet (TSEK) -8 838 34 840 -1 898
B. Number of shares before and after dilution* 44 178 618 36 146 142 36 146 142
"A/B*1000 = Equity per share (SEK) -0,20 0,96 -0,05

GROUP QUARTERLY DATA

* Alternative performance measures that are not defined by IFRS. For definition, please see note 11.

Interim Report Q3 2024 Nanologica AB (publ) 24

Amounts in TSEK unless otherwise stated 2024-Q3 2024-Q2 2024-Q1 2023-Q4 2023-Q3 2023-Q2 2023-Q1 2022-Q4

Statement of comprehensive income

Net sales 611 2 174 5 037 75 342 672 355 674

Total operating expenses -20 656 -24 938 -22 453 -38 265 -10 467 -15 676 -12 801 -15 326

Operating profit before depreciation and amortization (EBITDA)* -17 037 -6 757 -11 677 -26 906 -6 546 -9 686 -7 459 -10 150

Operating profit/loss (EBIT) * -22 203 -9 832 -15 331 -35 638 -10 292 -13 312 -10 720 -13 251

Operating margin,% * neg neg neg neg neg neg neg neg

Total financial investments -1 499 -1 294 -1 403 -1 196 -1 262 -1 359 -1 373 -1 604

Profit/loss before income tax -23 701 -11 126 -16 734 -36 835 -11 554 -14 671 -12 094 -14 855

Total comprehensive profit/loss for the period attributable to -23 701 -11 126 -16 769 -36 835 -11 554 -14 671 -12 094 -14 855
owners of parent company

Consolidated financial position

Total fixed assets 33 287 34 801 37 862 38 899 40 881 44 586 43 298 37 859

Total current assets 57 745 56 341 46 463 28 476 47 626 43 779 47 405 46 332

Cash and cash equivalents 4 087 15 076 23 600 10 054 22 585 35 995 56 091 70 322

Total equity -8 838 14 455 10 865 -1 898 34 840 46 394 61 064 73 158

Total long-term liabilities 1 140 61 365 61 239 67 465 67 581 67 690 67 757 67 841

Total current liabilities 102 817 30 399 35 820 11 863 8 672 10 276 17 974 13 514

Consolidated statement of cash flow

Cash flow from operating activities -24 927 -21 196 -6 815 -5 568 -12 391 -13 912 -3 977 -11 720

Cash flow from investing activities -45 -211 -486 -6 381 -41 -4 913 -9 018 -2 179

Cash flow from financing activities 14 195 13 042 20 896 -599 -1 053 -1 220 -1 213 75 603

Total cash flow for actual period -10 777 -8 364 13 595 -12 548 -13 485 -20 045 -14 208 61 704

Other Key Figures

Equity/assets ratio, %* -9 14 10 -2 31 37 42 47

Number of employees at the end of the period 16 16 16 16 14 19 20 20

Average number of employees during the period 15 14 15 15 15 20 20 20

Average number of employees and consultants during the period 19 18 18 18 16 21 21 21

Data per share

Earnings per share before and after dilution, SEK -0,54 -0,25 -0,46 -1,02 -0,32 -0,41 -0,33 -0,42

Equity per share (before dilution), SEK* -0,20 0,33 0,30 -0,05 0,96 1,28 1,69 2,02

Cash flow from operating activities per share, SEK -0,56 -0,48 -0,19 -0,15 -0,34 -0,38 -0,11 -0,33

Share price at the end of the period, SEK 2,24 5,76 6,76 10,40 9,70 12,15 9,32 10,00

Number of shares before dilution on average during the period 44 178 618 44 178 618 36 146 142 36 146 142 36 146 142 36 146 142 36 146 142 35 703 344

Number of shares before dilution at the end of the period 44 178 618 44 178 618 36 146 142 36 146 142 36 146 142 36 146 142 36 146 142 36 146 142

Number of warrants at the end of the period 180 000 980 000 980 000 980 000 800 000 800 000 800 000 800 000

Amounts in TSEK
2024

Jul - Sep
2023

Jul - Sep
2024

Jan - Sep
2023

Jan - Sep
2023

Jan - Dec

Net sales 611 342 7 822 1 368 1 443
Change in inventories, finished goods -2 328 -230 12 632 623 2 080
Capitalized work for own use 0 0 0 2 362 3 229
Other operating income 171 63 228 266 494

Operating expenses
Raw materials and consumables -762 -484 -17 355 -2 658 -6 828
Other external costs -5 405 -2 423 -14 391 -7 887 -16 111
Staff costs -4 882 -4 488 -15 973 -19 546 -27 393
Depreciation and amortization of tangible, intangible
and right-of-use assets -4 410 -3 155 -10 522 -8 859 -17 000
Impairment of other current assets -4 930 -9 005 -9 785
Other operating expenses -402 -55 -1 181 -468 -727

Total operating expenses -20 790 -10 604 -68 427 -39 419 -77 845
0

Operating profit/loss -22 336 -10 430 -47 745 -34 799 -70 599

Financial items
Profit/loss from group companies 0 -66 0 -129 -169